
THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 4, 1899. 2287

No. in
Order of
Merit.

94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

• 118
119
120

Name.

Kenny, Henry
Jenkins, Sidney ...
Gooseman, Stanley • ...
Hickey, Richard Michael...
Parker, Cecil Bartlett ...
Steede, William Mans Geld
Arrighi, Alexandro

Emmanuel James
Rowan, John Andrew
Skippon, Willie Walkin ..
Jarvis, George Herbert ..
Bingham, Alfred Ernest ..
Price, Charles James
Roberts, Edmund

.Da vies, John Stephens
McCullagh, William
Robinson, Thomas James

Anthony
Saunders, Thomas Amos...
Kelly, Thomas
Jones, Sydney Lloyd
Mansell, George ...
Beach, Ernest Guy
Wheeler, James Edgar ...
Markbam, Thomas
Turner, Robert Eraser ...
Nixon, Frank
Hoppey, Bertram Bowden
Hartley, William

Locality
of

Examination.

Dublin
London
London
London
London
Dublin
London

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Dublin

London
London
London
London
London '
London
Dublin
Edinburgh
London
London
London

Civil Service Commission, April 4, 1899.
THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give

notice, that an Open Competitive Examination
for not fewer than 30 situations as Male Sorter
in the General Post Office, London, will be held
in London, on the 9th May, 1899, under the
Regulations dated loth April, 1898, and pub-
lished in the London Gazette of the same date.

No person will be admitted to Examination
from whom the Secretary of the Civil Service
Commission has not received, 011 or before the
20th April, an application, in the Candidate's own
handwriting, on a prescribed form, which may be
obtained from the Secretary at once.

Civil Service Commission, April 4, 1899.
IN pursuance of the provisions of .Her Majesty's

Order in Council of the 29th November, 1898,
the Civil Service Commissioners hereby announce
that the undermentioned Appointments and
Transfers in the Civil Service were notified to
them in the month of March, 1899 :—

APPOINTMENTS.
Admiralty, Parker Motley to be Assistant School-

master in Her Majesty's Dockyards.
Louis John Bond, Robert John Bourne,

William Kcmsley, Ernest William Lamb, and
William Henry Rowes to be First Class Writers
in the Naval Ordnance Store Department.

Robert Edward William Collins to be
Pensioner Writer in Her Majesty's Naval
Yards.

. Charity Commission,-Charles Thomas Radcliffe to
be Assistant Accountant in the Department of
the Official Trustees of Charitable Funds.

Chief Secretary's Office, Ireland, Edward Henry
Maccabee to be Assistant Clerk (Abstractor).

B 2

Colonial Office, Charles Strachey to be First
Class Clerk.

Roderick Geikie and George Geoffrey Robin-
son to be Second Class Clerks. '

Customs, William Adair to be Junior Clerk in
the Statistical Office.

Education Department, William Agua Sarjeant
to be appointed to a Staff Post.

Frank Barber and John Rickard to be Minor
Staff Clerks.

Foreign Office, Robert Hyde Greg and Edgar
Graham Lister to be Clerks on the Establish-
ment or Attaches in the Diplomatic Service.

Inland Revenue, Edith Mary Jessop to be Female
Typist.

Local Government Board, England, George Rut-
land Snowden to be Clerk (Class I).

Mint, William John Harrison Dark to be Junior
Clerk in the Branch Mint at Perth.

National Education Office,* Ireland, Frederick
Wadsworth to be appointed to a Temporary
Staff Post in the Accounts Branch.

Patent Office, James Harrison and Robert Iliff
Scurfield to be appointed to Temporary Staff
Posts.

Post Office, Thomas Howard and Benjamin
Salmon to be appointed to Clerkships grouped
under the Scheme for the Supplementary
Establishment of the Secretary's Office, London.

Harry Richard Bromwich to be Sub-Post-
master, Sutton Coldfield. -

Alice Samways to be Postmistress, Gilling-
ham.

Ellen Coombs (West Dean), Agnes Mayo
Begrie Douglas (West Wickham), and Florence
Newton (Crossgates), to be Sub-Postmistresses.

Edith Agnes Anderton, Honorah Bresnan,
Isabel Sophia Campbell, Edith Constance
Charlesworth, Hannah Collins, Mary Katharine
Field, Elizabeth Mary Good, Agnes Shedden
Hamilton, Charlotte Elizabeth Maud Ingram,
Edith Amy Leffler, Mabel Liuom, Beatrice
Nona May, Ethel Tegwedd Morgan, Mary
Rogerson Graham Patterson, Ethel Amy Shor-
man, Alice Helen Tyrrell, Jane Wilkinson, and
Alice Mary Woolner to be Woman Clerks.

Scotch Education Department, William Stringer
Bell to be Assistant Clerk (Abstractor).

Supreme Court of Judicature, England, .Ellis
Hicks Beach to be Third Class Clerk.

Joseph Hctherington Bartholomew to be
Third Class Clerk in the Chancery Registrar's
Office.

Reginald Yelf Marvin to be Third Class
Clerk in the Companies (Wiading-up) Depart-
ment.

Trade, Board of, Edward Wynne Humphreys to
be Companies Clerk in the Bankruptcy De-
partment.

William Aitken Clark, William Walter
Coombs, Frederick William Pote, Robert
Frederick Price, and Walter John Walker tp;be
appointed to Temporary Staff Posts in the
Bankruptcy Department.

Richard Leach, Frederick William Perrett,
Henry Tatchell Perry, and Henry Yates 'to be
appointed to Temporary Staff Posts in the
Commercial, Labour, and Statistical Depart-
ment.

James William Fidgen and Herbert George
S.mith. to be Abstractors in the Bankruptcy
Department.


