No. in Order of Merit.	Name.	Locality of Examination.
94	Kenny, Henry	Dublin
95	Jenkins, Sidney	·London
96	Gooseman, Stanley	London
97	Hickey, Richard Michael	London
98	Parker, Cecil Bartlett	London
99	Steede, William Mansfield	Dublin
100	Arrighi, Alexandro	London
	Emmanuel James	
101	Rowan, John Andrew	London
102	Skippon, Willie Watkin	London
103	Jarvis, George Herbert	London
104	Bingham, Alfred Ernest	London
105	Price, Charles James	London
106	Roberts, Edmund	London
107	Davies, John Stephens	London
108	McCullagh, William	London
109	Robinson, Thomas James	Dublin
110	Anthony	- ,
111	Saunders, Thomas Amos	London
111	Kelly, Thomas	London
112	Jones, Sydney Lloyd	London
	Mansell, George	London
114	Beach, Ernest Guy	London
115	Wheeler, James Edgar	London
116	Markham, Thomas	Dublin
117	Turner, Robert Fraser	Edinburgh
118	Nixon, Frank	London
119	Hoppey, Bertram Bowden	London
120	Hartley, William	London

Civil Service Commission, April 4, 1899.

THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give notice, that an Open Competitive Examination for not fewer than 30 situations as Male Sorter in the General Post Office, London, will be held in London, on the 9th May, 1899, under the Regulations dated 15th April, 1898, and pub-

lished in the London Gazette of the same date.

No person will be admitted to Examination from whom the Secretary of the Civil Service Commission has not received, on or before the 20th April, an application, in the Candidate's own handwriting, on a prescribed form, which may be obtained from the Secretary at once.

Civil Service Commission, April 4, 1899.

IN pursuance of the provisions of Her Majesty's Order in Council of the 29th November, 1898, the Civil Service Commissioners hereby announce that the undermentioned Appointments and Transfers in the Civil Service were notified to them in the month of March, 1899 :-

APPOINTMENTS.

Admiralty, Parker Motley to be Assistant School-

master in Her Majesty's Dockyards.

Louis John Bond, Robert John Bourne, William Kemsley, Ernest William Lamb, and William Henry Rowe, to be First Class Writers in the Naval Ordnance Store Department.

Robert Edward William Collins to be Pensioner Writer in Her Majesty's Naval

. Charity Commission, Charles Thomas Radcliffe to be Assistant Accountant in the Department of the Official Trustees of Charitable Funds.

· Chief Secretary's Office, Ireland, Edward Henry Maccabee to be Assistant Clerk (Abstractor).

Colonial Office, Charles Strachey to be First Class Clerk.

Roderick Geikie and George Geoffrey Robinson to be Second Class Clerks.

Customs, William Adair to be Junior Clerk in the Statistical Office.

Education Department, William Agus Sarjeant to be appointed to a Staff Post.

Frank Barber and John Rickard to be Minor Staff Clerks.

Foreign Office, Robert Hyde Greg and Edgar Graham Lister to be Clerks on the Establishment or Attachés in the Diplomatic Service.

Inland Revenue, Edith Mary Jessop to be Female Typist.

Local Government Board, England, George Rutland Snowden to be Clerk (Class I).

Mint, William John Harrison Dark to be Junior Clerk in the Branch Mint at Perth.

National Education Office, Ireland, Frederick Wadsworth to be appointed to a Temporary Staff Post in the Accounts Branch.

Patent Office, James Harrison and Robert Iliff Scurfield to be appointed to Temporary Staff Posts.

Post Office, Thomas Howard and Benjamin Salmon to be appointed to Clerkships grouped under the Scheme for the Supplementary Establishment of the Secretary's Office, London.

Harry Richard Bromwich to be Sub-Postmaster, Sutton Coldfield.

Alice Samways to be Postmistress, Gilling-

Ellen Coombs (West Dean), Agnes Mayo Begrie Douglas (West Wickham), and Florence Newton (Crossgates), to be Sub-Postmistresses.

Edith Agnes Anderton, Honorah Bresnan, Isabel Sophia Campbell, Edith Constance Charlesworth, Hannah Collins, Mary Katharine Field, Elizabeth Mary Good, Agnes Shedden Hamilton, Charlotte Elizabeth Maud Ingram, Edith Amy Leffler, Mabel Linom, Beatrice Nona May, Ethel Tegwedd Morgan, Mary Rogerson Graham Patterson, Ethel Amy Shorman, Alice Helen Tyrrell, Jane Wilkinson, and Alice Mary Woolner to be Woman Clerks.

Scotch Education Department, William Stringer Bell to be Assistant Clerk (Abstractor).

Supreme Court of Judicature, England, Ellis Hicks Beach to be Third Class Clerk.

Joseph Hetherington Bartholomew to be Third Class Clerk in the Chancery Registrar's

Reginald Yelf Marvin to be Third Class Clerk in the Companies (Winding-up) Depart-

Trade, Board of, Edward Wynne Humphreys to be Companies Clerk in the Bankruptcy Department.

William Aitken Clark, William Walter Coombs, Frederick William Pote, Robert Frederick Price, and Walter John Walker to be appointed to Temporary Staff Posts in the Bankruptcy Department.

Richard Leach, Frederick William Perrett, Henry Tatchell Perry, and Henry Yates to be appointed to Temporary Staff Posts in the Commercial, Labour, and Statistical Depart-

James William Fidgen and Herbert Georgo Smith to be Abstractors in the Bankruptcy Department.